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Overall Herren 
 1 399 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 25:40.8 00:00 
 2 344 Rüedlinger Andreas 1985 LC Regensdorf 27:13. 3 01:33 
 3 350 Rüegg Florian 1983 SC am Bachtel 27:25.8 01: 45 
 4 313 Menzi Christoph 1984 TG Hütten / Asics 27:52 .3 02:12 
 5 185 Honegger Roger 1964 Hombrechtikon 28:23.1 02 :43 
 6 121 Bolt Daniel 1979 Wald ZH 28:30.6 02:50 
 7 258 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 28:58.5 03:18 
 8 304 Locher Daniel 1976 LC Uster 28:59.5 03:19 
 9 329 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 29:01.2 03:21 
10 145 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 29:10.0 03:30 
11 128 Büsser Silvio 1985 BiXS-IXS Swiss Team 29:21 .4 03:41 
12 197 Kläsi Tobias 1990 SC am Bachtel 29:26.2 03:4 6 
13 181 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 29:26.9 03:46 
14 235 Bützberger Alexander 1983 LC Meilen 29:45.3 04:05 
15 373 Staubli Jan 1985 LC Uster 29:49.1 04:09 
16 238 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 30:02.3 04:22 
17 364 Schrader Stefan 1971 LAC TV Unterstrass 30:1 9.2 04:39 
18 368 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Weisslingen 30:29.5 04: 49 
19 114 Benz Andy 1965 Bäretswil 30:33.7 04:53 
20 117 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 LG ZKB 30:35.2 04:5 5 
21 171 Gschwend Peter 1952 runandsmile.ch 30:39.3 0 4:59 
22 167 Grab Pascal 1984 Bennau 30:41.6 05:01 
23 410 Zimmermann Albert 1967 OLG Weisslingen 30:50 .0 05:10 
24 233 Ziegler Silvio 1982 JTRI 30:52.7 05:12 
25 252 Zollinger Michael 1980 Velothek 30:54.1 05:1 4 
26 383 Suter Thomas 1982 SC am Bachtel 30:55.0 05:1 5 
27 199 Klee Beda 1996 SC Speer Nordisch 30:56.3 05: 16 
28 253 Steinemann Denis 1977 OLG Säuliamt 31:01.6 0 5:21 
29 265 Gautschi Martin 1961 Finishers Winterthur 31 :09.2 05:29 
30 149 Fischer Georg 1969 LC Uster / in-team.ch 31: 10.9 05:30 
31 225 Fattini Roberto 1963 Pfungen 31:19.7 05:39 
32 407 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Hinwil 31:23.8 05:43 
33 323 Näf François 1980 TV Hinwil 31:31.6 05:51 
34 220 Schenker Thomas 1963 Winterthur 31:51.6 06:1 1 
35 116 Berweger Peter 1969 ASVZ / LC Basel 32:11.6 06:31 
36 111 Baumgartner Timon 1996 Neftenbach 32:17.0 06 :37 
37 335 Ribary Marc 1996 TV Egg 32:29.3 06:49 
38 337 Ricci Fabio 1984 Azavaz Lauf GmbH 32:39.9 06 :59 
39 118 Bitschnau George 1958 sport-trend-shop.ch 32 :43.4 07:03 
40 375 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 32:44.1 0 7:04 
41 377 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 32:44.4 0 7:04 
42 129 Büsser Simon 1991 Rüti ZH 33:00.2 07:20 
43 326 Oberhänsli Fabian 1990 Run Fit Thurgau 33:08 .3 07:28 
44 142 Egger Philippe 1966 cityrunning.ch 33:11.1 0 7:31 
45 369 Sprenger Andreas 1965 Pfäffikersee-Lauf 33:2 2.3 07:42 
46 215 Kuster Simon 1992 OLG Stäfa 33:26.4 07:46 
47 371 Stalder Sebastian 1998 SC am Bachtel 33:35.4  07:55 
48 336 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 33:44.4 08:04 
49 398 Welti Hans 1975 OLG Pfäffikon / OLG Chur 33: 49.4 08:09 
50 190 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 33:52.2 08:1 2 
51 221 Gässerini Björn 1982 Dietlikon 33:54.9 08:14  
52 305 Luder Heinz 1957 LC Meilen 34:00.5 08:20 
53 130 Camenzind Flurin 1984 Rüti ZH 34:06.4 08:26 
54 170 Grünenfelder Reto 1979 Wetzikon ZH 34:09.5 0 8:29 
55 103 Ballard Jean-Paul 1978 Wolfhausen 34:12.9 08 :32 
56 125 Bünzli Lukas 1993 TV Hittnau 34:16.1 08:36 
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57 254 Schoch Stefan 1986 SC am Bachtel 34:17.0 08: 37 
58 363 Schmid Reto 1969 Zürich 34:18.9 08:38 
59 401 Widmer Markus 1968 in-team.ch 34:25.9 08:45 
60 193 Kägi Bruno 1973 Zell ZH 34:26.1 08:46 
61 108 Baumeler Werner 1957 Hinwil 34:33.2 08:53 
62 101 Ammann David 1971 velolade-hittnau.ch 34:33. 6 08:53 
62 342 Rüdisüli Pius 1959 VZGV 34:33.6 08:53 
64 202 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Hinwil 34:38.9 08:58 
65 175 Häfliger Martin 1966 SR Technics 34:39.8 08: 59 
66 211 Kühne Jörg 1949 Tower Sports Rapperswil 34:4 5.8 09:05 
67 154 Frisch René 1967 Verein für Vegetarismus 34: 49.3 09:09 
68 236 König Kurt 1962 TV Grüningen 34:53.9 09:13 
69 316 Monego Enrico 1954 Tägerwilen 34:55.8 09:15 
70 404 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 35:09.6 09:29  
71 381 Stupan Andri 1962 Verein Bleiche Trophy 35:1 4.6 09:34 
72 132 Caviezel Wieland 1962 runandsmile.ch 35:19.2  09:39 
73 213 Kurth Michael 1991 TV Hittnau 35:24.6 09:44 
74 388 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 35:30.5 09:50 
75 217 Eichenberger Bruno 1960 Donnschtig Hüpfer 35 :30.6 09:50 
76 163 Glättli Daniel 1984 TV Hittnau 35:32.9 09:52  
77 331 Pohl Dominik 1995 LAR TV Rüti 35:43.1 10:03 
78 345 Rüegg Andreas 1965 Chrischona 35:50.5 10:10 
79 232 Bühler Fabian 1981 Gossau ZH 35:55.6 10:15 
80 250 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 35:56 .2 10:16 
81 263 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 35: 57.1 10:17 
82 268 Eddison James 1976 Hinwil 36:12.5 10:32 
83 203 Kleesattel Mark 1970 LC UBS 36:13.6 10:33 
84 227 Mächler Paul 1960 LLG Lachen 36:18.0 10:38 
85 358 Schafroth Hans 1958 LC Uster 36:20.1 10:40 
86 334 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 36:23.3 10:43 
87 148 Felix René 1963 Dürnten 36:23.7 10:43 
88 386 Treichler Urs 1967 SOHOBLA 36:34.9 10:54 
89 110 Baumgartner Jonas 1996 OLG Welsikon 36:36.8 10:56 
90 384 Thoma Remo 1977 OLG Pfäffikon 36:38.7 10:58 
91 339 Römming Tim 1992 TV Hittnau 36:52.9 11:12 
92 102 Anderegg Hans 1953 ASC Bassersdorf 36:53.2 1 1:13 
93 324 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Winterthur 37:01.7 11:21 
94 349 Rüegg Daniel 1973 TV Hittnau 37:04.7 11:24 
95 396 Wälti Andreas 1952 Laufsport Team Zürich 37: 05.9 11:25 
96 223 Lüthi René 1967 Bertschikon (Gossau ZH) 37:1 1.0 11:31 
97 325 Neumeister Harry 1973 Joggel & Toggel 37:11. 3 11:31 
98 228 Luzi Philipp 1989 Bäretswil 37:12.2 11:32 
99 266 Geissbühler Andreas 1960 Boppelsen 37:14.3 1 1:34 
100 210 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 37:15.8  11:35 
101 346 Rüegg Beat 1961 Muri AG 37:34.4 11:54 
102 243 Baumann Thomas 1956 Ernst Grob 37:34.6 11:5 4 
103 195 Keller Roger 1995 UHC Laupen 37:42.5 12:02 
103 315 Michel Walter 1953 runandsmile.ch 37:42.5 1 2:02 
105 231 Keller Peter 1961 Laupen 37:43.6 12:03 
106 318 Moser Felix 1968 Zürich 37:47.7 12:07 
107 246 Bamert Rafael 1982 Bülach 37:48.3 12:08 
108 362 Schibig Viktor 1948 smrun 37:48.8 12:08 
109 354 Sagarra Eric 1965 Brütten 37:51.0 12:11 
110 332 Quirici Giulio 1959 LG ZKB 37:54.1 12:14 
111 107 Baumann Sebastian 1996 OLC Kapreolo 38:07.0  12:27 
112 237 Büsser Bruno 1958 Rüti ZH 38:09.0 12:29 
113 126 Burgermeister André 1961 Wetzikon ZH 38:23. 0 12:43 
114 127 Burkhart Wanja 1992 TV Hittnau 38:26.3 12:4 6 
115 408 Zahler Andreas 1966 Volketswil 38:31.0 12:5 1 
116 260 Rüegg Thomas 1973 Steg im Tösstal 38:35.2 1 2:55 
117 264 Köhler Michael 1980 Wald 38:39.7 12:59 
118 208 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 Rüti ZH 38:43.8 13 :03 
119 140 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 38:56.8 13:16 
120 307 Lustenberger Pierre 1955 Fehraltorf 38:59.5  13:19 
121 133 Cevik Selim 1980 Zurich 39:09.7 13:29 
122 104 Balmer Hanspeter 1962 in-team.ch 39:10.7 13 :30 
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123 146 Emmenegger Werner 1951 swiss masters runnin g 39:11.4 13:31 
124 200 Klee Rolf 1962 SC Speer Nordisch 39:11.6 13 :31 
125 259 Curty Claude 1971 Zürich 39:13.1 13:33 
125 164 Glättli Michael 1986 TV Hittnau 39:13.1 13: 33 
127 152 Frech Peter 1963 Brüttisellen 39:13.9 13:33  
128 165 Götz Bruno 1962 LSG Bauma 39:19.3 13:39 
129 139 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 39:26.0 13:46 
130 255 Wyder Ruedi 1958 SC Wangen 39:33.6 13:53 
131 380 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV KLoten 39:50.1 14 :10 
132 353 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 39:57.1 14:17 
133 206 Köstli Sebastian 1991 TV Bauma 39:57.4 14:1 7 
134 113 Becker Bruno 1951 Finishers Winterthur 39:5 8.9 14:18 
135 309 Malnati Claudio 1990 Birmensdorf ZH 40:00.0  14:20 
136 234 Ryser Christof 1963 Wetzikon ZH 40:01.6 14: 21 
137 385 Tiralosi Mario 1997 Satus Oerlikon 40:06.3 14:26 
138 112 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 40: 14.2 14:34 
139 150 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 40:16.5 14: 36 
140 229 Luzi Urs 1957 Bäretswil 40:32.6 14:52 
141 261 Jurt Stefan 1990 Rüti ZH 40:33.7 14:53 
142 115 Bernhard Ruedi 1963 Oberengstringen 40:46.6  15:06 
143 256 Zumbach Thomas 1986 SC am Bachtel 40:51.5 1 5:11 
144 262 Walker Ruedi 1948 Zürich 41:01.0 15:21 
145 348 Rüegg Bruno 1969 Rüti ZH 41:12.4 15:32 
146 137 Denneberg Jürg 1949 42/42 41:21.5 15:41 
147 245 Steinrisser Gian-Rico 1988 Ernst Grob 41:23 .8 15:43 
148 356 Schadegg Beat 1962 SC Diemberg 41:24.6 15:4 4 
149 187 Imholz Franz 1960 Wald ZH 41:34.6 15:54 
150 155 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 41:39.2 15:59 
151 303 Liechti Alexander 1955 Effretikon 41:40.8 1 6:00 
152 341 Röthlisberger Alain P. 1967 Herrliberg 41:4 1.5 16:01 
153 219 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrun nin 41:52.8 16:12 
154 176 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 41:54.3 16:14 
155 239 Matzinger Joscha 1994 Saland 42:28.6 16:48 
156 214 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 42:29.7 16:49 
157 301 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 42:31.9 16:51  
158 247 Casutt Roberto 1953 Effretikon 42:44.2 17:0 4 
159 405 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 42:56.5 17: 16 
160 340 Roth Heiner 1960 Hinwil 43:20.0 17:40 
161 105 Baumann Andreas 1967 Lindberg Jogger 43:24. 5 17:44 
162 366 Schwarz Karsten 1959 ASVZ 43:25.7 17:45 
163 194 Kägi Rolf 1964 in-team.ch 43:29.4 17:49 
164 352 Ryffel Markus 1955 Gümligen 43:30.0 17:50 
165 222 Breitenmoser Walter 1946 Adetswil 43:57.5 1 8:17 
166 251 Aeschlimann Werner 1970 SC Wangen 44:22.7 1 8:42 
167 248 Merlini Massimo 1981 Effretikon 44:27.2 18: 47 
168 192 Jud Markus 1958 Bächli Bergsport 44:52.9 19 :12 
169 330 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 44:55.9 19:15  
170 218 Gross Rainer 1956 Illnau 44:58.1 19:18 
171 138 Denzler Urs 1963 SC Nänikon 45:07.7 19:27 
172 143 Eichholzer Hans 1945 Brütten 45:16.9 19:36 
173 135 Dal Pont Urs 1945 Volketswil 45:25.6 19:45 
174 212 Kunz Rolf 1962 Uster 45:39.1 19:59 
175 196 Kieser René 1961 SC Nänikon 45:41.0 20:01 
176 310 Mathis Georg 1954 Wetzikon ZH 46:32.8 20:52  
177 173 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 46:39.3 20:59  
178 412 Zollinger Reto 1960 LC UBS 46:45.0 21:05 
179 403 Wismer Arthur 1951 Tempo Sport Thalwil 46:5 5.5 21:15 
180 347 Rüegg Bruno 1941 Rüti ZH 47:44.4 22:04 
181 322 Müller Mike 1970 Urdorf 47:54.0 22:14 
182 160 Gerber Michael 1983 Hinwil 48:01.1 22:21 
183 174 Habegger Andreas 1968 Uster 49:03.2 23:23 
184 409 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 49: 19.7 23:39 
185 106 Baumann Arnoldo 1947 cityrunning.ch 49:34.0  23:54 
186 240 Matzinger Rico 1996 LC Uster 49:45.0 24:05 
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Overall Damen 
 1 306 Luder-Gautschi Maja 1964 LC Meilen 32:06.1 0 0:00 
 2 249 Huonder Judith 1972 Cityrunning.ch 33:10.5 0 1:04 
 3 413 Züger Karin 1972 LC Uster 34:14.6 02:08 
 4 172 Gubler Lisa 1987 LC Uster 35:00.6 02:54 
 5 351 Rufer Christine 1987 OLG Galgenen 35:23.3 03 :17 
 6 224 Fattini Gabriela 1966 Pfungen 35:36.2 03:30 
 7 124 Bühler Karin 1976 Rüti ZH 36:22.3 04:16 
 8 216 Stalder-Kunz Doris 1972 SC am Bachtel 36:24. 5 04:18 
 9 372 Stapfer Melanie 1984 LC Uster / Azavaz Lauf GmbH 36:59.8 04:53 
10 169 Grogg Diana 1972 LG Benken 37:17.7 05:11 
11 109 Baumeler Yvonne 1973 Hinwil 37:32.5 05:26 
12 311 Matzinger Evelyne 1965 LC Uster / LSG Bauma 37:41.4 05:35 
13 191 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 37:57.9 05:51 
14 158 Gassmann Ursula 1969 TVU / cityrunning.ch 38 :04.5 05:58 
15 159 Geisert Margret 1976 Bergziegenalarm 38:53.9  06:47 
16 267 Latvakangas Maria 1980 Hinwil 39:33.7 07:27 
17 201 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Hinwil 39:36.9 07:30 
18 204 Kohler Doris 1953 LT Gossau 39:50.9 07:44 
19 166 Götz Esther 1963 LSG Bauma 40:11.2 08:05 
20 242 Ritschard Silvia 1958 cityrunning.ch 40:39.1  08:33 
21 367 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 40:47.1 08:41 
22 257 Huonder Nicole 1979 Zürich 40:58.9 08:52 
23 357 Schadegg Eveline 1998 SC Diemberg 41:24.4 09 :18 
24 183 Honegger Barbara 1966 LG ZKB 41:32.6 09:26 
25 320 Müller Annabelle 1965 Zürich 42:19.1 10:13 
26 382 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 LC Regensdorf 42:33.4  10:27 
27 198 Klee Adriana 1998 SC Speer Nordisch 42:41.4 10:35 
28 333 Rahuet Josefine 1945 Josy`s Lauf-Träff 43:13 .8 11:07 
29 400 Wertheimer Pia 1975 Fehraltorf 43:28.7 11:22  
30 414 Zürcher Ursula 1954 LC Uster 43:32.3 11:26 
31 328 Ospelt Good Vreni 1955 LC Uster 43:37.4 11:3 1 
32 157 Gasser Erika 1957 Polysportverein Kapo ZH 43 :58.8 11:52 
33 186 Honegger Sabrina 1990 Korbball Dürnten 44:09 .8 12:03 
34 406 Wylenmann Jeanette 1970 Hinwil 44:13.1 12:07  
35 376 Steiner Jennifer 1989 Winterthur 44:26.4 12: 20 
36 319 Mulder Liz 1943 OLG Goldau 44:31.8 12:25 
37 378 Stock Saskia 1966 Somnio 44:38.1 12:32 
38 327 Odermatt Jacqueline 1989 Bubikon 45:11.1 13: 05 
39 241 Graf Beatrice 1965 Uster 45:36.6 13:30 
40 207 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Turnverein Rüti 46:47.6  14:41 
41 179 Heuberger Erika 1943 LSG Bauma 47:36.7 15:30  
42 411 Zollinger Fabienne 1996 LVZO 50:11.9 18:05 
43 244 Brettle Doris 1949 Mönchaltorf 50:38.6 18:32  
44 230 Friedli Shanja 1961 Sporthundelross Schweiz 50:54.0 18:48 
45 374 Steiger Sabine 1956 Winterthur 53:44.0 21:38  
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Hauptklasse  Jg 81 - 90   
 1 399 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 25:40.8 00:00 
 2 344 Rüedlinger Andreas 1985 LC Regensdorf 27:13. 3 01:33 
 3 350 Rüegg Florian 1983 SC am Bachtel 27:25.8 01: 45 
 4 313 Menzi Christoph 1984 TG Hütten / Asics 27:52 .3 02:12 
 5 128 Büsser Silvio 1985 BiXS-IXS Swiss Team 29:21 .4 03:41 
 6 197 Kläsi Tobias 1990 SC am Bachtel 29:26.2 03:4 6 
 7 235 Bützberger Alexander 1983 LC Meilen 29:45.3 04:05 
 8 373 Staubli Jan 1985 LC Uster 29:49.1 04:09 
 9 238 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 30:02.3 04:22 
10 117 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 LG ZKB 30:35.2 04:5 5 
11 167 Grab Pascal 1984 Bennau 30:41.6 05:01 
12 233 Ziegler Silvio 1982 JTRI 30:52.7 05:12 
13 383 Suter Thomas 1982 SC am Bachtel 30:55.0 05:1 5 
14 337 Ricci Fabio 1984 Azavaz Lauf GmbH 32:39.9 06 :59 
15 326 Oberhänsli Fabian 1990 Run Fit Thurgau 33:08 .3 07:28 
16 221 Gässerini Björn 1982 Dietlikon 33:54.9 08:14  
17 130 Camenzind Flurin 1984 Rüti ZH 34:06.4 08:26 
18 254 Schoch Stefan 1986 SC am Bachtel 34:17.0 08: 37 
19 163 Glättli Daniel 1984 TV Hittnau 35:32.9 09:52  
20 232 Bühler Fabian 1981 Gossau ZH 35:55.6 10:15 
21 228 Luzi Philipp 1989 Bäretswil 37:12.2 11:32 
22 246 Bamert Rafael 1982 Bülach 37:48.3 12:08 
23 164 Glättli Michael 1986 TV Hittnau 39:13.1 13:3 3 
24 309 Malnati Claudio 1990 Birmensdorf ZH 40:00.0 14:20 
25 112 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 40:1 4.2 14:34 
26 261 Jurt Stefan 1990 Rüti ZH 40:33.7 14:53 
27 256 Zumbach Thomas 1986 SC am Bachtel 40:51.5 15 :11 
28 245 Steinrisser Gian-Rico 1988 Ernst Grob 41:23. 8 15:43 
29 248 Merlini Massimo 1981 Effretikon 44:27.2 18:4 7 
30 160 Gerber Michael 1983 Hinwil 48:01.1 22:21 
 
 
 

Senioren 1  Jg 71 - 80   
 1 121 Bolt Daniel 1979 Wald ZH 28:30.6 00:00 
 2 258 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 28:58.5 00:28 
 3 304 Locher Daniel 1976 LC Uster 28:59.5 00:29 
 4 364 Schrader Stefan 1971 LAC TV Unterstrass 30:1 9.2 01:49 
 5 252 Zollinger Michael 1980 Velothek 30:54.1 02:2 4 
 6 253 Steinemann Denis 1977 OLG Säuliamt 31:01.6 0 2:31 
 7 323 Näf François 1980 TV Hinwil 31:31.6 03:01 
 8 398 Welti Hans 1975 OLG Pfäffikon / OLG Chur 33: 49.4 05:19 
 9 170 Grünenfelder Reto 1979 Wetzikon ZH 34:09.5 0 5:39 
10 103 Ballard Jean-Paul 1978 Wolfhausen 34:12.9 05 :42 
11 193 Kägi Bruno 1973 Zell ZH 34:26.1 05:56 
12 101 Ammann David 1971 velolade-hittnau.ch 34:33. 6 06:03 
13 268 Eddison James 1976 Hinwil 36:12.5 07:42 
14 384 Thoma Remo 1977 OLG Pfäffikon 36:38.7 08:08 
15 349 Rüegg Daniel 1973 TV Hittnau 37:04.7 08:34 
16 325 Neumeister Harry 1973 Joggel & Toggel 37:11. 3 08:41 
17 210 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 37:15.8 08:45 
18 260 Rüegg Thomas 1973 Steg im Tösstal 38:35.2 10 :05 
19 264 Köhler Michael 1980 Wald 38:39.7 10:09 
20 133 Cevik Selim 1980 Zurich 39:09.7 10:39 
21 259 Curty Claude 1971 Zürich 39:13.1 10:43 
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Senioren 2  Jg 61 - 70   
 1 185 Honegger Roger 1964 Hombrechtikon 28:23.1 00 :00 
 2 329 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 29:01.2 00:38 
 3 145 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 29:10.0 00:47 
 4 181 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 29:26.9 01:03 
 5 368 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Weisslingen 30:29.5 02: 06 
 6 114 Benz Andy 1965 Bäretswil 30:33.7 02:10 
 7 410 Zimmermann Albert 1967 OLG Weisslingen 30:50 .0 02:27 
 8 265 Gautschi Martin 1961 Finishers Winterthur 31 :09.2 02:46 
 9 149 Fischer Georg 1969 LC Uster / in-team.ch 31: 10.9 02:47 
10 225 Fattini Roberto 1963 Pfungen 31:19.7 02:56 
11 407 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Hinwil 31:23.8 03:00 
12 220 Schenker Thomas 1963 Winterthur 31:51.6 03:2 8 
13 116 Berweger Peter 1969 ASVZ / LC Basel 32:11.6 03:48 
14 377 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 32:44.4 0 4:21 
15 142 Egger Philippe 1966 cityrunning.ch 33:11.1 0 4:48 
16 369 Sprenger Andreas 1965 Pfäffikersee-Lauf 33:2 2.3 04:59 
17 190 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 33:52.2 05:2 9 
18 363 Schmid Reto 1969 Zürich 34:18.9 05:55 
19 401 Widmer Markus 1968 in-team.ch 34:25.9 06:02 
20 175 Häfliger Martin 1966 SR Technics 34:39.8 06: 16 
21 154 Frisch René 1967 Verein für Vegetarismus 34: 49.3 06:26 
22 236 König Kurt 1962 TV Grüningen 34:53.9 06:30 
23 404 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 35:09.6 06:46  
24 381 Stupan Andri 1962 Verein Bleiche Trophy 35:1 4.6 06:51 
25 132 Caviezel Wieland 1962 runandsmile.ch 35:19.2  06:56 
26 388 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 35:30.5 07:07 
27 345 Rüegg Andreas 1965 Chrischona 35:50.5 07:27 
28 250 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 35:56 .2 07:33 
29 203 Kleesattel Mark 1970 LC UBS 36:13.6 07:50 
30 148 Felix René 1963 Dürnten 36:23.7 08:00 
31 386 Treichler Urs 1967 SOHOBLA 36:34.9 08:11 
32 223 Lüthi René 1967 Bertschikon (Gossau ZH) 37:1 1.0 08:48 
33 346 Rüegg Beat 1961 Muri AG 37:34.4 09:11 
34 231 Keller Peter 1961 Laupen 37:43.6 09:20 
35 318 Moser Felix 1968 Zürich 37:47.7 09:24 
36 354 Sagarra Eric 1965 Brütten 37:51.0 09:28 
37 126 Burgermeister André 1961 Wetzikon ZH 38:23.0  10:00 
38 408 Zahler Andreas 1966 Volketswil 38:31.0 10:08  
39 104 Balmer Hanspeter 1962 in-team.ch 39:10.7 10: 47 
40 200 Klee Rolf 1962 SC Speer Nordisch 39:11.6 10: 48 
41 152 Frech Peter 1963 Brüttisellen 39:13.9 10:50 
42 165 Götz Bruno 1962 LSG Bauma 39:19.3 10:56 
43 139 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 39:26.0 11:03 
44 234 Ryser Christof 1963 Wetzikon ZH 40:01.6 11:3 8 
45 115 Bernhard Ruedi 1963 Oberengstringen 40:46.6 12:23 
46 348 Rüegg Bruno 1969 Rüti ZH 41:12.4 12:49 
47 356 Schadegg Beat 1962 SC Diemberg 41:24.6 13:01  
48 341 Röthlisberger Alain P. 1967 Herrliberg 41:41 .5 13:18 
49 105 Baumann Andreas 1967 Lindberg Jogger 43:24.5  15:01 
50 194 Kägi Rolf 1964 in-team.ch 43:29.4 15:06 
51 251 Aeschlimann Werner 1970 SC Wangen 44:22.7 15 :59 
52 138 Denzler Urs 1963 SC Nänikon 45:07.7 16:44 
53 212 Kunz Rolf 1962 Uster 45:39.1 17:16 
54 196 Kieser René 1961 SC Nänikon 45:41.0 17:18 
55 322 Müller Mike 1970 Urdorf 47:54.0 19:31 
56 174 Habegger Andreas 1968 Uster 49:03.2 20:40 
57 409 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 49:1 9.7 20:56 
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Senioren 3  Jg 51 - 60   
 1 171 Gschwend Peter 1952 runandsmile.ch 30:39.3 0 0:00 
 2 118 Bitschnau George 1958 sport-trend-shop.ch 32 :43.4 02:04 
 3 336 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 33:44.4 03:05 
 4 305 Luder Heinz 1957 LC Meilen 34:00.5 03:21 
 5 108 Baumeler Werner 1957 Hinwil 34:33.2 03:54 
 6 342 Rüdisüli Pius 1959 VZGV 34:33.6 03:54 
 7 202 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Hinwil 34:38.9 03:59 
 8 316 Monego Enrico 1954 Tägerwilen 34:55.8 04:16 
 9 217 Eichenberger Bruno 1960 Donnschtig Hüpfer 35 :30.6 04:51 
10 263 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 35: 57.1 05:18 
11 227 Mächler Paul 1960 LLG Lachen 36:18.0 05:39 
12 358 Schafroth Hans 1958 LC Uster 36:20.1 05:41 
13 334 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 36:23.3 05:44 
14 102 Anderegg Hans 1953 ASC Bassersdorf 36:53.2 0 6:14 
15 324 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Winterthur 37:01.7 06:22 
16 396 Wälti Andreas 1952 Laufsport Team Zürich 37: 05.9 06:26 
17 266 Geissbühler Andreas 1960 Boppelsen 37:14.3 0 6:35 
18 243 Baumann Thomas 1956 Ernst Grob 37:34.6 06:55  
19 315 Michel Walter 1953 runandsmile.ch 37:42.5 07 :03 
20 332 Quirici Giulio 1959 LG ZKB 37:54.1 07:15 
21 237 Büsser Bruno 1958 Rüti ZH 38:09.0 07:30 
22 208 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 Rüti ZH 38:43.8 08: 04 
23 140 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 38:56.8 08:17 
24 307 Lustenberger Pierre 1955 Fehraltorf 38:59.5 08:20 
25 146 Emmenegger Werner 1951 swiss masters running  39:11.4 08:32 
26 255 Wyder Ruedi 1958 SC Wangen 39:33.6 08:54 
27 380 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV KLoten 39:50.1 09: 11 
28 113 Becker Bruno 1951 Finishers Winterthur 39:58 .9 09:19 
29 150 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 40:16.5 09:3 7 
30 229 Luzi Urs 1957 Bäretswil 40:32.6 09:53 
31 187 Imholz Franz 1960 Wald ZH 41:34.6 10:55 
32 303 Liechti Alexander 1955 Effretikon 41:40.8 11 :01 
33 219 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrunn in 41:52.8 11:13 
34 176 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 41:54.3 11:15 
35 214 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 42:29.7 11:50 
36 301 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 42:31.9 11:52 
37 247 Casutt Roberto 1953 Effretikon 42:44.2 12:05  
38 405 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 42:56.5 12:1 7 
39 340 Roth Heiner 1960 Hinwil 43:20.0 12:41 
40 366 Schwarz Karsten 1959 ASVZ 43:25.7 12:46 
41 352 Ryffel Markus 1955 Gümligen 43:30.0 12:51 
42 192 Jud Markus 1958 Bächli Bergsport 44:52.9 14: 13 
43 330 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 44:55.9 14:16 
44 218 Gross Rainer 1956 Illnau 44:58.1 14:19 
45 310 Mathis Georg 1954 Wetzikon ZH 46:32.8 15:53 
46 173 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 46:39.3 16:00 
47 412 Zollinger Reto 1960 LC UBS 46:45.0 16:06 
48 403 Wismer Arthur 1951 Tempo Sport Thalwil 46:55 .5 16:16 
 

Senioren 4  Jg 50 und älter   
 1 211 Kühne Jörg 1949 Tower Sports Rapperswil 34:4 5.8 00:00 
 2 362 Schibig Viktor 1948 smrun 37:48.8 03:03 
 3 353 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 39:57.1 05:12 
 4 262 Walker Ruedi 1948 Zürich 41:01.0 06:16 
 5 137 Denneberg Jürg 1949 42/42 41:21.5 06:36 
 6 155 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 41:39.2 06:54 
 7 222 Breitenmoser Walter 1946 Adetswil 43:57.5 09 :12 
 8 143 Eichholzer Hans 1945 Brütten 45:16.9 10:31 
 9 135 Dal Pont Urs 1945 Volketswil 45:25.6 10:40 
10 347 Rüegg Bruno 1941 Rüti ZH 47:44.4 12:59 
11 106 Baumann Arnoldo 1947 cityrunning.ch 49:34.0 14:49 
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Junioren  Jg 91 - 95   
 1 129 Büsser Simon 1991 Rüti ZH 33:00.2 00:00 
 2 215 Kuster Simon 1992 OLG Stäfa 33:26.4 00:26 
 3 125 Bünzli Lukas 1993 TV Hittnau 34:16.1 01:16 
 4 213 Kurth Michael 1991 TV Hittnau 35:24.6 02:24 
 5 331 Pohl Dominik 1995 LAR TV Rüti 35:43.1 02:43 
 6 339 Römming Tim 1992 TV Hittnau 36:52.9 03:52 
 7 195 Keller Roger 1995 UHC Laupen 37:42.5 04:42 
 8 127 Burkhart Wanja 1992 TV Hittnau 38:26.3 05:26  
 9 206 Köstli Sebastian 1991 TV Bauma 39:57.4 06:57  
10 239 Matzinger Joscha 1994 Saland 42:28.6 09:28 
 
 
 

Knaben  Jg 96 und jünger   
 1 199 Klee Beda 1996 SC Speer Nordisch 30:56.3 00: 00 
 2 111 Baumgartner Timon 1996 Neftenbach 32:17.0 01 :21 
 3 335 Ribary Marc 1996 TV Egg 32:29.3 01:33 
 4 375 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 32:44.1 0 1:48 
 5 371 Stalder Sebastian 1998 SC am Bachtel 33:35.4  02:39 
 6 110 Baumgartner Jonas 1996 OLG Welsikon 36:36.8 05:40 
 7 107 Baumann Sebastian 1996 OLC Kapreolo 38:07.0 07:11 
 8 385 Tiralosi Mario 1997 Satus Oerlikon 40:06.3 0 9:10 
 9 240 Matzinger Rico 1996 LC Uster 49:45.0 18:49 
 
 
 

Frauen 1  Jg 81 - 90   
 1 172 Gubler Lisa 1987 LC Uster 35:00.6 00:00 
 2 351 Rufer Christine 1987 OLG Galgenen 35:23.3 00 :23 
 3 372 Stapfer Melanie 1984 LC Uster / Azavaz Lauf GmbH 36:59.8 01:59 
 4 186 Honegger Sabrina 1990 Korbball Dürnten 44:09 .8 09:09 
 5 376 Steiner Jennifer 1989 Winterthur 44:26.4 09: 26 
 6 327 Odermatt Jacqueline 1989 Bubikon 45:11.1 10: 11 
 
 
 

Frauen 2  Jg 71 - 80   
 1 249 Huonder Judith 1972 Cityrunning.ch 33:10.5 0 0:00 
 2 413 Züger Karin 1972 LC Uster 34:14.6 01:04 
 3 124 Bühler Karin 1976 Rüti ZH 36:22.3 03:12 
 4 216 Stalder-Kunz Doris 1972 SC am Bachtel 36:24. 5 03:14 
 5 169 Grogg Diana 1972 LG Benken 37:17.7 04:07 
 6 109 Baumeler Yvonne 1973 Hinwil 37:32.5 04:22 
 7 159 Geisert Margret 1976 Bergziegenalarm 38:53.9  05:43 
 8 267 Latvakangas Maria 1980 Hinwil 39:33.7 06:23 
 9 257 Huonder Nicole 1979 Zürich 40:58.9 07:48 
10 400 Wertheimer Pia 1975 Fehraltorf 43:28.7 10:18  
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Frauen 3  Jg 61 - 70   
 1 306 Luder-Gautschi Maja 1964 LC Meilen 32:06.1 0 0:00 
 2 224 Fattini Gabriela 1966 Pfungen 35:36.2 03:30 
 3 311 Matzinger Evelyne 1965 LC Uster / LSG Bauma 37:41.4 05:35 
 4 158 Gassmann Ursula 1969 TVU / cityrunning.ch 38 :04.5 05:58 
 5 201 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Hinwil 39:36.9 07:30 
 6 166 Götz Esther 1963 LSG Bauma 40:11.2 08:05 
 7 367 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 40:47.1 08:41 
 8 183 Honegger Barbara 1966 LG ZKB 41:32.6 09:26 
 9 320 Müller Annabelle 1965 Zürich 42:19.1 10:13 
10 382 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 LC Regensdorf 42:33.4  10:27 
11 406 Wylenmann Jeanette 1970 Hinwil 44:13.1 12:07  
12 378 Stock Saskia 1966 Somnio 44:38.1 12:32 
13 241 Graf Beatrice 1965 Uster 45:36.6 13:30 
14 230 Friedli Shanja 1961 Sporthundelross Schweiz 50:54.0 18:48 
 
 
 

Frauen 4  Jg 60 und älter   
 1 191 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 37:57.9 00:00 
 2 204 Kohler Doris 1953 LT Gossau 39:50.9 01:53 
 3 242 Ritschard Silvia 1958 cityrunning.ch 40:39.1  02:42 
 4 333 Rahuet Josefine 1945 Josy`s Lauf-Träff 43:13 .8 05:16 
 5 414 Zürcher Ursula 1954 LC Uster 43:32.3 05:35 
 6 328 Ospelt Good Vreni 1955 LC Uster 43:37.4 05:4 0 
 7 157 Gasser Erika 1957 Polysportverein Kapo ZH 43 :58.8 06:01 
 8 319 Mulder Liz 1943 OLG Goldau 44:31.8 06:34 
 9 207 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Turnverein Rüti 46:47.6  08:50 
10 179 Heuberger Erika 1943 LSG Bauma 47:36.7 09:39  
11 244 Brettle Doris 1949 Mönchaltorf 50:38.6 12:41  
12 374 Steiger Sabine 1956 Winterthur 53:44.0 15:47  
 
 
 

Mädchen  Jg 96 und jünger   
 1 357 Schadegg Eveline 1998 SC Diemberg 41:24.4 00 :00 
 2 198 Klee Adriana 1998 SC Speer Nordisch 42:41.4 01:17 
 3 411 Zollinger Fabienne 1996 LVZO 50:11.9 08:47 
 
 
 


